

Flaster Greenberg Attorney Jordan LaVine Elected to Executive Committee

Press Release

January 6, 2012 Philadelphia, PA

Flaster Greenberg attorney Jordan A. LaVine was recently elected to serve on Flaster Greenberg's Executive Committee. LaVine joins fellow Shareholders William J. Burnett, William S. Skinner, and Donna T. Urban along with Managing Shareholder, Peter R. Spirgel.

Jordan A. LaVine, a shareholder and head of Flaster Greenberg's Trademark and Copyright section, concentrates his practice on trademark, copyright and unfair competition, strategic counseling, litigation, licensing and prosecution matters. He has been selected as a "Leader in the Field" in Pennsylvania for Intellectual Property by Chambers & Partners, 2008-2011; was ranked by Trademark Insider Magazine among the top 25 trademark lawyers in the U.S. in 2008; and has been named a Pennsylvania "Super Lawyer" by Thomson-Reuters. He is an adjunct professor at Villanova University School of Law, where he teaches the course "Advanced Trademark Issues," and has been a guest lecturer at the Fordham University School of Law since 2001.

ATTORNEYS MENTIONED

Jordan LaVine